



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6724 of 2021

SUNIL KUMAR SAXENA, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS

Order on Board

08/08/2025	<p>Mr. Anoorup Panda, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Shubham Bajpai, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>At the request of Mr. Anoorup Panda, call this matter after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
-------------------	---

vatti