



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPS No. 6724 of 2021**

**SUNIL KUMAR SAXENA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS**

**Order Sheet**

<b>25/03/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Anuroop Panda, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Saumya Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>It is an admitted petition.</p> <p>Post this matter for final hearing in due course.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
-------------------	--